

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 17473 OF 2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1702 OF 2008

RAJENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, we grant four weeks' time to the
respondent-State to file reply to the application for bail. Rejoinder
affidavit, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master