

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R L M P . N O. 17473 / 2008

In

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 1702 OF 2008

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

R A J E N D R A S I N G H

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U T T A R A N C H A L
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 23.2.2009, no
counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registrar