

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 17473/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1702 OF 2008

RAJENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the order passed by the trial Court and the High Court, we are of the view that it is a fit case where the sentence awarded to the appellant deserves to be suspended pending disposal of the appeal.

Accordingly, we direct that the appellant shall be admitted to bail on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

Crl.M.P. No. 17473 of 2008 stands disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master